TABLE 1

SUMMARY OF TOXICS REDUCTION ACT PUBLIC REPORTING RANGES
2014 REPORTING YEAR

Compound CAS No. Reportable Quantity
Methylenebis(phenylisocyanate) 101-68-8 Used
Created

Contained In Product
Released to Air
Released to Land
Released to Water
Off-Site Recycling
On-Site Disposal
Off-Site Disposal

Notes:

Reasons for change:

(1) No reason - quantities are appxoimately equal

(2) Increase in production levels

(3) Decrease in produciton levels

(4) Abnormal incident occurred at the Facility during the current reporting year
(5) Abnormal incident occurred at the Facility during the previous year

(6) Other (specify)

Units

tonnes/yr
tonnes/yr
tonnes/yr
tonnes/yr
tonnes/yr
tonnes/yr
tonnes/yr
tonnes/yr
tonnes/yr

BOCK NORTH AMERICA LTD.

CAMBRIDGE, ONTARIO

2013

12.544
0.000
10.724
0.583
0.000
0.000
0.595
0.000
0.642

2014

10.864
0.000
9.233
0.543
0.000
0.000
0.553
0.000
0.535

Change in Quantity

-1.680
N/A
-1.491
-0.040
N/A
N/A
-0.042
N/A
-0.107

Percent Change

-13.39%
N/A
-13.90%
-6.86%
N/A
N/A
-7.06%
N/A
-16.67%

Reason For Change

Decrease in Production Levels
Decrease in Production Levels
No reason - quantities are appxoimately equal

No reason - quantities are appxoimately equal

Decrease in Production Levels



