

TABLE 1

SUMMARY OF TOXICS REDUCTION ACT PUBLIC REPORTING RANGES
2014 REPORTING YEAR
BOCK NORTH AMERICA LTD.
CAMBRIDGE, ONTARIO

Compound	CAS No.	Reportable Quantity	Units	2013	2014	Change in Quantity	Percent Change	Reason For Change
Methylenebis(phenylisocyanate)	101-68-8	Used	tonnes/yr	12.544	10.864	-1.680	-13.39%	Decrease in Production Levels
		Created	tonnes/yr	0.000	0.000	N/A	N/A	-
		Contained In Product	tonnes/yr	10.724	9.233	-1.491	-13.90%	Decrease in Production Levels
		Released to Air	tonnes/yr	0.583	0.543	-0.040	-6.86%	No reason - quantities are approximately equal
		Released to Land	tonnes/yr	0.000	0.000	N/A	N/A	-
		Released to Water	tonnes/yr	0.000	0.000	N/A	N/A	-
		Off-Site Recycling	tonnes/yr	0.595	0.553	-0.042	-7.06%	No reason - quantities are approximately equal
		On-Site Disposal	tonnes/yr	0.000	0.000	N/A	N/A	-
		Off-Site Disposal	tonnes/yr	0.642	0.535	-0.107	-16.67%	Decrease in Production Levels

Notes:

Reasons for change:

- (1) No reason - quantities are approximately equal
- (2) Increase in production levels
- (3) Decrease in production levels
- (4) Abnormal incident occurred at the Facility during the current reporting year
- (5) Abnormal incident occurred at the Facility during the previous year
- (6) Other (specify)